

**RICHLAND COUNTY ROAD No. 3
MILL AND BITUMINOUS OVERLAY
RICHLAND COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA**

TOTAL BASE BID						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mark Sand & Gravel Co.		R.J. Zavoral & Sons, Inc.		Central Specialties, Inc.		Knife River Materials	
Spec No.	Code No.	ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
103	0100	1	CONTRACT BOND	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
107	0100	2	RAILWAY PROTECTION INSURANCE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
216	0100	3	WATER	MGAL	160	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$27.75	\$4,440.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00
230	0125	4	SHOULDER PREPARATION	MILE	4.5	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,240.00	\$14,580.00	\$515.00	\$2,317.50	\$4,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,750.00
302	0120	5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	5,030	\$30.00	\$150,900.00	\$19.75	\$99,342.50	\$17.25	\$86,767.50	\$20.00	\$100,600.00	\$25.00	\$125,750.00
401	0050	6	TACK COAT	GAL	6,600	\$3.25	\$21,450.00	\$3.00	\$19,800.00	\$3.74	\$24,684.00	\$2.00	\$13,200.00	\$3.00	\$19,800.00
411	0105	7	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	68,530	\$1.00	\$68,530.00	\$1.50	\$102,795.00	\$1.70	\$116,501.00	\$1.50	\$102,795.00	\$1.50	\$102,795.00
430	0143	8	RAP – SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	13,600	\$46.50	\$632,400.00	\$35.95	\$488,920.00	\$42.37	\$576,232.00	\$56.24	\$764,864.00	\$52.00	\$707,200.00
430	1000	9	CORED SAMPLE	EA	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$82.50	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
430	5803	10	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT (6.3%)	TON	721	\$625.00	\$450,625.00	\$850.00	\$612,850.00	\$915.00	\$659,715.00	\$600.00	\$432,600.00	\$670.00	\$483,070.00
702	0100	11	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$51,700.00	\$51,700.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$77,490.00	\$77,490.00
704	0100	12	FLAGGING	MHR	280	\$45.00	\$12,600.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$44.00	\$12,320.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$42.00	\$11,760.00
704	1000	13	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1,679	\$2.00	\$3,358.00	\$1.00	\$1,679.00	\$1.05	\$1,762.95	\$1.90	\$3,190.10	\$1.90	\$3,190.10
704	1052	14	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$90.00	\$360.00
704	1060	15	DELINEATOR DRUM	EA	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$26.25	\$525.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
704	1067	16	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.25	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
704	1185	17	PILOT CAR	MHR	140	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$125.00	\$17,500.00	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$52.00	\$7,280.00
706	0550	18	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
706	0600	19	CONTRACTORS LABORATORY	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
722	6140	20	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
722	6200	21	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	3	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
762	0430	22	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE – TYPE NR	LF	13,150	\$1.30	\$17,095.00	\$0.16	\$2,156.60	\$0.17	\$2,235.50	\$0.16	\$2,156.60	\$0.16	\$2,104.00
TOTAL BASE BID							\$1,503,233.00		\$1,543,273.10		\$1,568,740.45		\$1,574,965.70		\$1,576,519.10